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NAFLD prevalence estimates in European countries

Younossi  Z et al, Hepatology 2017



Estimates of NAFLD and fibrosis prevalence

in France in 2016
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Distribution of NAFLD/NASH according to fibrosis stage



Incident liver-related morbi-mortality among prevalent
NAFLD  population in France, 2015 et 2030

Estes C et al, J Hepatol 2018

+125%

+182%

+164%



The Constances cohort
CONSTANCES was designed as a sample representative for age, gender and socioeconomic

status of French adult population aged 10-69. Restricted to salaried workers (85% of French 

population, 50 M people).

22 health centers

in 19 departments

Health questionnaire

Clinical

Biological



119,150  subjects

on 01/01/2018

118,664 with consent

102,344 included in 

final analysis

486  excluded  for withdrawal of consent

16,320 excluded

Å 1108 HBV

Å 560 HCV

Å 3034 other liver diseases

Å 11618 excessive alcohol consumption

Flow-chart



% IC 95% % IC95%

Age (mean±DS) 47.2 Ñ13.6 47.1-47.3 52.9 ± 11.7 52.7-53.1

Male sex 45.4 45.1-45.7 66.8 66.1-67.5

Obesity 12.3 12.1-12.5 58.2 57.4-59

Diabetes mellitus 3.7 3.7-3.9 13.6 13.2-14.2

HBP 11.6 11.4-11.8 28.6 27.9-29.3

Metabolic synd. 13.4 13.2-13.6 59.8 59ï60.6

GGT>N 15.3 15.1-15.5 48 47.2-48.8

ALT>N 11.1 10.9-11.3 33.9 33.2-34.6

Overallpopulation
(n=102,344)

NAFLD patients
(n=16273)

General characteristics



Marker of NAFLD: the Fatty Liver Index* 

versus US, AUC=0.85

Bedogni G et al. BMC Gastroenterology 2006 

versus US, AUC=0.81

NAFLD diagnosis

Koehler M et al. Clin Gastroenterol&Hepatol 2013

*(e0.953 x log(TGs) + 0.139 x BMI + 0.718 x log(GGT) + 0.053 x TT ï15.745)/ (1+e0.953 x log(TGs) + 0.139 x BMI + 0.718 x log(GGT) + 0.053 

x TT ï15.745) x 100).
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% IC 95% % IC95%

Age (mean±DS) 47.2 Ñ13.6 47.1-47.3 52.9 ± 11.7 52.7-53.1

Male sex 45.4 45.1-45.7 66.8 66.1-67.5

Obesity 12.3 12.1-12.5 58.2 57.4-59

Diabetes mellitus 3.7 3.7-3.9 13.6 13.2-14.2

HBP 11.6 11.4-11.8 28.6 27.9-29.3

Metabolic synd. 13.4 13.2-13.6 59.8 59ï60.6

GGT>N 15.3 15.1-15.5 48 47.2-48.8

ALT>N 11.1 10.9-11.3 33.9 33.2-34.6

Overallpopulation
(n=102,344)

NAFLD patients
(n=16273)

General characteristics of NAFLD subjects



Prevalence of NAFLD according to age and sex

Men (25.8%) Women (11.4%)
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Prevalence of NAFLD according to socio-demographic data
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Prevalence of NAFLD according to education level
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Regional distribution of NAFLD
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Marker of fibrosis : the Forns index*

AUC

Performance for the diagnosis of advanced fibrosis

Diagnosis of 

advanced fibrosis

(F3-F4)

*7,811 - 3,131.ln(platelet count)+ 0,781.ln(GGT) +3,467.ln(age) + 0,014.(cholesterol) 



Prevalence of advanced fibrosis in NAFLD patients 
(n=16,273) 

2.6
(2.4-2.8)

2.5
(2.2-2.8)

7.6
(6.5-8.7)

3.8
(3.4-4.2)

3.8
(3.3-4.3)

0

2

4

6

8

10

All NAFLD* NAFLD
obese

NAFLD
DT2

NAFLD
Syn Met

NAFLD
ALAT>N

%

Overall NAFLD



In summary
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Prevalence of comorbidities according

to NAFLD and advanced fibrosis
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*adjusted on age, sex, BMI, diabetes, HBP, HTG and tobacco, p<0.05 



Type of cancer according to NAFLD 

and advanced fibrosis
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